WATER DISTRICT 130 PROPOSED COST APPORTIONMENT FOR 2013

PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENT-

Consumptive diversions =

$53,324

$26,662

Total Avg AF Values No. pods Adggregate Share
WD2130 Non subdistrict 25,007 40 $873
WD130 @ minimum charges 12,214 198 $2,725
Magic Valley GWD 222,948 504 $7,783
North Snake GWD 182,022 897 $6,355
A&B Irrigation District 167,805 196 $5,858
City of Rupert 4,080 31 $142
Non-reporting rights 126 $2,925
614,076 1992 $26,662
Nonconsumptive diversions = $26,662
Total Avg AF Values No. pods Aggregate Share
3,334,017 57 $26,662
Total Average Diversions 3,948,093 acre-feet
Total Reporting PODs 2049

MINIMUM CHARGES

Water District 130 has adopted a minimum assessment charge of $25. That charge will
be applied to individual billings only, where the total pro-rata diversion charge for an
individual water user is less than $25. A $25 charge will also be made to all non-reporting

water users (< 0.24 cfs or <5 ac).

initial cost/AF

minimum charge cost
minimum charge AF

adj total AF
adj cost/AF

cost/AF

0.03865481

2725
12214

601862
0.03491

0.00799696




