WATER DISTRICT 130 PROPOSED COST APPORTIONMENT FOR 2013

PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENT-

\$53,324

Consumptive diversions =

\$26,662

	Total Avg AF Values	No. pods	Aggregate Share
WD130 Non subdistrict	25,007	40	\$873
WD130 @ minimum charges	12,214	198	\$2,725
Magic Valley GWD	222,948	504	\$7,783
North Snake GWD	182,022	897	\$6,355
A&B Irrigation District	167,805	196	\$5,858
City of Rupert	4,080	31	\$142
Non-reporting rights		126	\$2,925
	614,076	1992	\$26,662

A /			•
Nonconcum	ntivo	AIVA	reinne 🗕
Nonconsum	DUVE	uivei	31UH3 –

\$26,662

Total Avg AF Values	No. pods	Aggregate Share
3,334,017	57	\$26,662

Total Average Diversions Total Reporting PODs 3,948,093 acre-feet

2049

MINIMUM CHARGES

Water District 130 has adopted a minimum assessment charge of \$25. That charge will be applied to individual billings only, where the total pro-rata diversion charge for an individual water user is less than \$25. A \$25 charge will also be made to all *non-reporting* water users $(< 0.24 \text{ cfs or } \le 5 \text{ ac})$.

initial cost/AF	0.03865481
minimum charge cost minimum charge AF	2725 12214
adj total AF adj cost/AF	601862 0.03491
cost/AF	0.00799696